YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care You

Sample

1127 U.S. adult citizens

Conducted August 20 - 24, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. Do you think the government does too much or not enough to help families raising children in the U.S.?
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2. Compared to other countries, do you think it is easier or harder to raise children in the U.S.?

e 1= = 22%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e e 22%
Harder o 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 14%

3. Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Net
(Support - Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Oppose) support support oppose oppose
Offering tax credits for
families with children 69% 50% 31% 7% 5%
Increasing funding for
after-school programs 66% 50% 29% 8% 4%

Increasing funding for

health care for families with

children 65% 51% 27% 8% 5%
Increasing funding for

adoption and foster care

services 65% 48% 30% 8% 5%
Providing child care

subsidies for low-income

families 65% 48% 31% 8% 6%
Providing tax incentives for

companies that offer

family-friendly benefits 64% 41% 35% 7% 5%

Requiring employers to

offer

paid parental leave for

all working mothers 60% 52% 23% 8% 8%
Increasing funding for

affordable housing for

families with children 56% 46% 28% 11% 6%
Offering tax credits for

families with stay-at-home

parents 55% 40% 31% 8% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Expanding publicly funded

pre-kindergarten programs 54% 46% 27% 11% 7% 10%
Requiring employers to

offer paid parental leave for

all working parents 51% 47% 24% 10% 9% 10%

4. To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the
U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?
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5. In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify
for after giving birth to a child?
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6. To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the
U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?
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7. In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify
for after giving birth to a child?
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8. Compared to the worldwide average, do you think the U.S. offers more or fewer weeks of paid leave for parents
after giving birth?
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9. Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that it costs more or less for parents to send an infant to a
child care center in the U.S.?
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10. Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that tuition for attending a public college is more or less in
the U.S.?
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11. Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?

Yes, Yes,
entirely partially
funded by funded by
the the
government government No Not sure
Elementary school 56% 21% 14% 8%
Middle school 55% 21% 15% 8%
Kindergarten 55% 21% 16% 8%
High school 54% 24% 16% 7%
Preschool for children from 3 to 5 years old 41% 29% 20% 10%
Community college 38% 29% 23% 9%
After-school care for K-12 students 33% 33% 20% 14%
Day care for children from birth to 2 years old 32% 31% 24% 12%
Four-year college 28% 33% 29% 10%
Post-graduate degree programs 21% 30% 34% 15%

12. Which party do you think does a better job helping families with children in the U.S.?
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 20 - 24, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.054 to 6.54, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.804.

1127
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.
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August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Government Help Raising Children
Do you think the government does too much or not enough to help families raising children in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 13% 16% 9% 5% 9% 16% 19% 15% 4% 7% *
About the right amount 23% 23% 23% 22% 20% 23% 27% 25% 14% 25% *
Not enough 53% 50% 57% 61% 57% 49% 47% 48% 70% 60% *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 12% 15% 11% 7% 12% 12% 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (522) (604) (288) (292) (328) (218) (729) (144) (173) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too much 13% 3% 13% 22% 2% 24% 11% 12% 16% 15% 13% 12% 11%
About the right amount 23% 10% 24% 35% 12% 33% 21% 26% 27% 27% 22% 23% 22%
Not enough 53% 83% 49% 29% 79% 30% 57% 55% 44% 48% 53% 53% 57%
Not sure 11% 4% 14% 15% 7% 13% 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126) (403) (422) (301) (436) (380) (426) (318) (254) (193) (242) (429) (262)
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2. Ease of Raising Children in U.S.

Compared to other countries, do you think it is easier or harder to raise children in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Easier 22% 26% 19% 23% 20% 24% 23% 24% 17% 23% *
About the same 22% 19% 26% 19% 25% 21% 26% 21% 23% 29% *
Harder 41% 40% 43% 43% 41% 46% 34% 43% 36% 3% *

Not sure 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 10% 17% 12% 25% 11% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (522) (604) (288) (292) (328) (218) (729) (144) (173) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Easier 22% 13% 18% 38% 11% 36% 21% 22% 28% 25% 21% 23% 22%
About the same 22% 20% 20% 27% 22% 26% 25% 19% 24% 23% 24% 22% 21%
Harder 41% 59% 42% 23% 58% 23% 39% 47% 37% 41% 42% 39% 45%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 12% 10% 15% 15% 13% 11% 11% 14% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (404) (422) (300) (437) (380) (426) (318) (254) (194) (242) (428) (262)
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August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

3A. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Offering tax credits for families with children

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 69% 65% 73% 74% 74% 60% 71% 66% 84% 66% *
Strongly support 50% 47% 53% 54% 54% 46% 46% 46% 66% 53% *
Somewhat support 31% 33% 30% 26% 30% 31% 37% 34% 22% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 9% 8% 1% 7% *
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 4% 1% 4% 9% 3% 5% 3% 4% *

Not sure 7% 6% 8% 14% 7% 5% 4% 7% 9% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (520) (602) (287) (290) (327) (218) (727) (143) (173) (79)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 69% 84% 56% 69% 78% 65% 71% 72% 66% 69% 70% 68% 71%
Strongly support 50% 64% 43% 43% 60% 43% 51% 53% 44% 47% 49% 52% 48%
Somewhat support 31% 25% 29% 39% 27% 37% 30% 31% 35% 33% 30% 29% 34%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 9% 8% 11% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (402) (420) (300) (436) (379) (425) (317) (253) (192) (241) (427) (262)
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3B. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for after-school programs

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 66% 62% 70% 74% 68% 61% 63% 63% 76% 70% *
Strongly support 50% 46% 53% 55% 49% 46% 51% 46% 60% 54% *
Somewhat support 29% 31% 28% 26% 29% 31% 29% 31% 22% 29% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 3% 5% 11% 13% 10% 3% 5% *
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% *

Not sure 8% 8% 9% 12% 12% 7% 3% 9% 11% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (520) (602) (286) (292) (327) (217) (727) (144) 172) (79)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 66% 94% 54% 51% 90% 48% 74% 66% 52% 61% 58% 70% 71%
Strongly support 50% 7% 41% 31% 73% 28% 53% 48% 45% 42% 50% 51% 52%
Somewhat support 29% 19% 29% 40% 21% 42% 30% 32% 27% 33% 24% 30% 30%
Somewhat oppose 8% 1% 9% 15% 3% 15% 5% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 4% 1% 7% 5% 1% 7% 3% 2% 10% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 8% 2% 14% 8% 2% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 10% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (401)  (421)  (300)  (433)  (380) (424) (317) (254) (192) (242) (428)  (260)
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August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for health care for families with children

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 65% 60% 71% 67% 72% 58% 68% 64% 69% 72% *
Strongly support 51% 45% 56% 56% 55% 45% 50% 47% 59% 60% *
Somewhat support 27% 31% 24% 20% 26% 31% 31% 30% 20% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 10% 10% 9% 3% 5% *
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 5% *

Not sure 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% % 5% 10% 11% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (521) (604) (288) (293) (328) (216) (728) (144) (173) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 65% 91% 51% 56% 88% 46% 74% 68% 54% 58% 59% 70% 69%
Strongly support 51% 78% 44% 31% 74% 31% 56% 52% 42% 48% 48% 51% 55%
Somewhat support 27% 17% 25% 41% 19% 37% 26% 29% 31% 28% 25% 30% 24%
Somewhat oppose 8% 2% 9% 12% 3% 16% 4% 9% 11% 14% 8% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 5% 1% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 9% 2% 13% 12% 2% 10% 10% % 8% % 12% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (404) (420) (301) (436) (379) (424) (319) (254) (194) (242) (428) (261)
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3D. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for adoption and foster care services

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 65% 62% 69% 73% 65% 61% 65% 67% 66% 66% *
Strongly support 48% 46% 49% 54% 47% 46% 46% 48% 50% 49% *
Somewhat support 30% 31% 30% 26% 28% 31% 34% 32% 23% 29% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% % 4% 7% 9% 9% % 5% 7% *
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% *

Not sure 10% 8% 11% 13% 13% 8% 5% 8% 20% 10% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (522) (601) (287) (292) (328) (216) (726) (144) (173) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose)  65% 83% 51%  64%  83% 63% 65% 70% 59% 61% 64% 67%  66%
Strongly support 48% 67% 36% 41% 64% 39% 47% 55% 39% 44% 48% 49% 47%
Somewhat support 30% 22% 32% 36% 25% 39% 30% 27% 36% 33% 27% 30% 32%
Somewhat oppose 8% 3% 10% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 4% 7%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 10% 4% 8% 12% 6% 9% % 14% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (402)  (421)  (300)  (435)  (379) (424) (317) (254) (193) (242) (427)  (261)
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3E. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Providing child care subsidies for low-income families

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 65% 57% 71% 69% 70% 58% 64% 61% 82% 65% *
Strongly support 48% 45% 50% 55% 53% 40% 48% 44% 67% 49% *
Somewhat support 31% 29% 32% 24% 28% 36% 33% 33% 20% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 6% 5% 5% 9% 11% 9% 2% 6% *
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 5% *

Not sure 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (520) (604) (288) (293) (326) (217) (726) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 65% 87% 58% 49% 90% 43% 73% 64% 54% 57% 62% 67% 68%
Strongly support 48% 76% 44% 23% 2% 24% 54% 47% 39% 43% 48% 48% 51%
Somewhat support 31% 17% 28% 47% 22% 43% 28% 33% 34% 32% 26% 32% 31%
Somewhat oppose 8% 4% 7% 13% 2% 14% 5% 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 8% 9% 2% 10% 3% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9%
Not sure 8% 2% 12% 9% 2% 10% 9% 4% 9% 5% 14% 7% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (403) (422) (299) (436) (378) (425) (317) (254) (192) (242) (429) (261)
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3F. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Providing tax incentives for companies that offer family-friendly benefits

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 64% 62% 66% 69% 70% 64% 52% 62% 66% 70% *
Strongly support 41% 37% 44% 42% 42% 42% 36% 39% 53% 43% *
Somewhat support 35% 39% 32% 35% 37% 35% 35% 37% 22% 37% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% % 5% 6% 8% 11% 9% 7% 5% *
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% *

Not sure 12% 9% 15% 16% 11% 10% 10% 11% 16% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (522) (605) (288) (293) (328) (218) (729) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 64% 80% 52% 62% 77% 56% 68% 64% 59% 58% 59% 68% 67%
Strongly support 41% 5% 32% 34% 54% 31% 43% 40% 42% 38% 42% 41% 40%
Somewhat support 35% 29% 36% 41% 31% 41% 35% 39% 33% 35% 29% 37% 39%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 10% 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5% 7%
Not sure 12% 7% 15% 12% % 11% 13% % 10% 12% 17% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (404) (422) (301) (437) (380) (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429) (262)
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3G. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Requiring employers to offer paid parental leave for all working mothers

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 60% 47% 72% 70% 71% 48% 57% 56% 74% 66% *
Strongly support 52% 44% 59% 62% 61% 43% 44% 49% 63% 54% *
Somewhat support 23% 25% 22% 16% 21% 25% 31% 23% 20% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 5% 5% 7% 8% 10% 8% 4% 8% *
Strongly oppose 8% 11% 4% 4% 4% 12% 8% 9% 5% 5% *

Not sure 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8% 9% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (520) (602) (287) (292) (326) (217) (724) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 60% 83% 51% 47% 86% 36% 68% 64% 46% 51% 54% 65% 63%
Strongly support 52% 76% 44% 36% 74% 34% 54% 51% 49% 43% 54% 52% 56%
Somewhat support 23% 14% 25% 31% 17% 29% 25% 27% 21% 27% 18% 26% 21%
Somewhat oppose 8% 3% 7% 13% 3% 15% 5% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 8% 4% 11% 7% 2% 12% 6% 5% 13% 9% 10% 6% 7%
Not sure 10% 3% 13% 13% 3% 11% 10% 8% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (403) (420) (299) (434) (378) (424) (318) (252) (193) (240) (428) (261)
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3H. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for affordable housing for families with children

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 56% 43% 68% 75% 60% 44% 51% 50% 78% 65% *
Strongly support 46% 42% 49% 59% 51% 37% 41% 41% 70% 50% *
Somewhat support 28% 25% 30% 23% 26% 30% 31% 30% 15% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 15% % 4% 10% 13% 17% 14% 5% 5% *
Strongly oppose 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 10% 4% 7% 3% 7% *

Not sure 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (522) (604) (288) (292) (328) (218) (729) (143) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 56% 88% 51% 30% 86% 25% 69% 54% 39% 45% 58% 55% 65%
Strongly support 46% 73% 40% 25% 69% 25% 54% 42% 38% 41% 44% 47% 50%
Somewhat support 28% 19% 29% 34% 22% 33% 25% 32% 28% 28% 29% 26% 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% 3% 9% 22% 4% 22% 5% 16% 17% 17% 10% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 10% 7% 1% 11% 5% 4% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 9% 4% 12% 11% 3% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (404) (421) (301) (437) (380) (426) (318) (254) (194) (242) (429) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

3l. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Offering tax credits for families with stay-at-home parents

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 55% 51% 58% 62% 65% 50% 44% 51% 71% 54% *
Strongly support 40% 40% 41% 46% 48% 35% 35% 38% 46% 44% *
Somewhat support 31% 30% 31% 25% 28% 35% 32% 31% 31% 29% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 10% 8% 3% 12% *
Strongly oppose 9% 11% 6% 3% 6% 11% 14% 10% 3% 7% *

Not sure 12% 11% 13% 20% 12% 10% 9% 12% 17% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (522) (604) (288) (293) (327) (218) (728) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 55% 69% 44% 52% 65% 50% 63% 56% 40% 42% 62% 54% 57%
Strongly support 40% 52% 36% 35% 49% 36% 48% 40% 31% 37% 39% 43% 39%
Somewhat support 31% 30% 27% 36% 29% 34% 28% 34% 31% 27% 34% 28% 34%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 14% 6% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 9% 4% 9% 13% 5% 11% 6% 9% 12% 9% 5% 10% 8%
Not sure 12% 7% 19% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 15% 12% 16% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (404)  (421)  (301)  (437)  (379) (425) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Expanding publicly funded pre-kindergarten programs

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 54% 44% 63% 63% 59% 43% 57% 47% 73% 63% *
Strongly support 46% 42% 49% 51% 50% 38% 48% 43% 59% 45% *
Somewhat support 27% 25% 28% 23% 24% 30% 29% 26% 22% 33% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 8% 7% 10% 12% 13% 13% 4% 10% *
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 12% 7% 9% 4% 6% *

Not sure 10% 10% 9% 15% 11% 9% 4% 10% 11% 7% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (521) (604) (287) (293) (328) (217) (729) (142) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 54% 89% 48% 26% 88% 22% 62% 54% 43% 50% 47% 58% 57%
Strongly support 46% 76% 38% 24% 75% 26% 45% 47% 47% 42% 44% 45% 52%
Somewhat support 27% 17% 28% 34% 17% 31% 31% 26% 22% 28% 23% 30% 24%
Somewhat oppose 11% 2% 10% 21% 3% 21% 7% 13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 9% 11% 1% 14% 6% 7% 11% 8% 10% 5% 9%
Not sure 10% 3% 16% 9% 4% 8% 12% % 5% 10% 13% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (403) (421) (301) (437) (380) (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (427) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

3K. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Requiring employers to offer paid parental leave for all working parents

Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 51% 41% 62% 71% 68% 38% 35% 43% 77% 65% *
Strongly support 47% 42% 51% 58% 57% 37% 40% 43% 65% 51% *
Somewhat support 24% 23% 25% 22% 22% 27% 24% 23% 19% 26% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 4% 6% 11% 19% 12% 3% 7% *
Strongly oppose 9% 14% 5% 4% 5% 16% 10% 11% 4% 5% *

Not sure 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (521) (602) (288) (292) (327) (216) (727) (142) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 51% 81% 44% 30% 86% 19% 56% 59% 39% 45% 43% 57% 56%
Strongly support 47% 2% 40% 29% 70% 28% 48% 47% 47% 42% 46% 47% 51%
Somewhat support 24% 17% 25% 30% 21% 27% 25% 29% 18% 23% 20% 26% 25%
Somewhat oppose 10% 3% 9% 18% 3% 20% 9% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 4% 12% 11% 2% 16% 8% % 14% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Not sure 10% 3% 14% 11% 4% 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,123) (402) (420) (301) (436) (379) (424) (318) (254) (194) (242) (426) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Current Eligibility for Unpaid Family Leave

To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 weeks 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 4% 6% *

2 weeks 5% 6% 5% % 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% *

4 weeks 12% 8% 16% 8% 10% 12% 18% 12% 12% 12% *

8 weeks 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 18% 18% 17% 15% 14% *

10 weeks 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% *

12 weeks 20% 19% 21% 23% 24% 19% 15% 21% 17% 26% *

14 weeks 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *

16 weeks 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% *

18 weeks 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% *

20 weeks 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% *
More than 20 weeks 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% *

Not sure 28% 32% 25% 35% 27% 26% 26% 26% 38% 25% *
Totals 99% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (522) (604) (288) (293) (327) (218) (728) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

0 weeks 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% % 7% % 12% 5% 9% 8% 9%
2 weeks 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 1% 6% 7% 4% 5%
4 weeks 12% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 9% 12% 8% 15% 13% 10%
8 weeks 16% 17% 13% 19% 19% 19% 15% 22% 14% 19% 17% 17% 11%
10 weeks 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
12 weeks 20% 24% 14% 24% 22% 22% 15% 22% 31% 28% 14% 19% 24%
14 weeks 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

16 weeks 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4%
18 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
20 weeks 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
More than 20 weeks 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 28% 25% 37% 22% 26% 23% 29% 26% 23% 26% 28% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 101%  102% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,126)  (404)  (422)  (300)  (437)  (379)  (425) (319) (254) (194) (242) (428)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Desired Eligibility for Unpaid Family Leave

In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 weeks 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% *

2 weeks 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% *

4 weeks % 6% 9% 5% 3% 8% 13% 8% 6% 6% *

8 weeks 15% 14% 16% % 10% 23% 18% 17% 16% 9% *

10 weeks 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% *

12 weeks 17% 18% 16% 14% 20% 16% 17% 18% 15% 17% *

14 weeks 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% *

16 weeks 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% *

18 weeks 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

20 weeks 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 12% *
More than 20 weeks 13% 11% 14% 18% 17% 9% 9% 13% 9% 12% *

Not sure 19% 21% 17% 21% 24% 17% 16% 16% 26% 21% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (522) (605) (288) (293) (328) (218) (729) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

0 weeks 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
2 weeks 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
4 weeks 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 11% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5%
8 weeks 15% 10% 13% 24% 10% 19% 16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 14%
10 weeks 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
12 weeks 17% 17% 14% 19% 16% 19% 13% 19% 23% 16% 15% 18% 17%
14 weeks 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

16 weeks 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
18 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
20 weeks 10% 13% 9% 8% 15% 7% 10% 10% 12% 8% 6% 11% 14%
More than 20 weeks 13% 21% 12% 6% 19% 6% 11% 14% 14% 19% 13% 11% 11%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 18% 16% 16% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,127)  (404)  (422)  (301)  (437)  (380)  (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429)  (262)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

6. Current Eligibility for Paid Family Leave

To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 weeks 21% 19% 22% 21% 20% 22% 19% 24% 16% 15% *

2 weeks 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% *

4 weeks 12% 8% 15% 11% 9% 11% 15% 11% 11% 12% *

8 weeks 11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 13% 11% 11% 16% 10% *

10 weeks 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2% *

12 weeks 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 6% 18% *

14 weeks 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% *

16 weeks 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% *

18 weeks 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% *

20 weeks 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% *
More than 20 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% *

Not sure 31% 35% 28% 33% 32% 30% 30% 30% 35% 30% *
Totals 102% 99% 101% 98% 98% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (287) (291) (328) (216) (728) (142) (172) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

0 weeks 21% 25% 17% 20% 28% 21% 16% 20% 32% 14% 27% 20% 21%
2 weeks 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5%
4 weeks 12% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 12% 8% 12% 12% 12% 10%
8 weeks 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 15% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11%
10 weeks 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
12 weeks 12% 11% 9% 15% 9% 12% 11% 13% 14% 19% 5% 11% 14%
14 weeks 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

16 weeks 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
18 weeks 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
20 weeks 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%
More than 20 weeks 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 31% 25% 40% 28% 26% 27% 32% 29% 25% 28% 31% 32% 33%
Totals 102% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,122)  (403)  (420) (299)  (436)  (379)  (425) (318) (253) (193) (242) (426)  (261)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

7. Desired Eligibility for Paid Family Leave

In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 weeks 5% 8% 3% 2% 3% 9% 7% % 2% 2% *

2 weeks 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% *

4 weeks 8% 6% 10% 6% 4% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% *

8 weeks 13% 12% 15% 12% 9% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% *

10 weeks 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 9% 3% *

12 weeks 18% 17% 18% 17% 22% 16% 17% 19% 10% 19% *

14 weeks 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% *

16 weeks 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% *

18 weeks 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% *

20 weeks % 6% % 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% *
More than 20 weeks 11% 9% 13% 13% 16% 8% 6% 10% 9% 12% *

Not sure 21% 24% 19% 23% 25% 20% 18% 20% 28% 25% *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 102% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (287) (291) (327) (216) (726) (142) (173) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

0 weeks 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 11% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5%
2 weeks 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
4 weeks 8% 6% 7% 12% 6% 12% 11% 6% 6% 12% 10% 7% 5%
8 weeks 13% 12% 12% 16% 11% 17% 14% 15% 12% 10% 17% 14% 11%
10 weeks 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%
12 weeks 18% 20% 15% 19% 20% 16% 13% 17% 28% 22% 13% 18% 20%
14 weeks 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%

continued on the next page ...

20



YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

16 weeks 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6%
18 weeks 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
20 weeks 7% 10% 5% 4% 12% 5% 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 8% 8%
More than 20 weeks 11% 18% 9% 6% 18% 5% 11% 10% 11% 15% 11% 9% 10%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 21% 13% 18% 22% 19% 17% 17% 22% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,121)  (402)  (420) (299)  (436)  (377)  (425) (318) (251) (194) (242) (425)  (260)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care

August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Compare U.S. to Global Paid Parental Leave
Compared to the worldwide average, do you think the U.S. offers more or fewer weeks of paid leave for parents after giving birth?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Many more 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% *
Somewhat more 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 4% 13% 7% 7% 11% *
About the same 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% 18% *
Somewhat fewer 22% 20% 23% 16% 17% 24% 30% 23% 22% 17% *
Many fewer 35% 31% 38% 40% 36% 35% 27% 3% 22% 30% *
Not sure 22% 23% 20% 22% 23% 22% 19% 19% 35% 20% *
Totals 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (521) (605) (288) (293) (327) (218) (728) (144) (174) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Many more 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat more 8% 4% 8% 11% 4% 10% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7%
About the same 11% 7% 12% 14% 7% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13%
Somewhat fewer 22% 24% 20% 21% 25% 25% 19% 27% 20% 19% 17% 24% 24%
Many fewer 35% 50% 29% 25% 52% 23% 31% 36% 38% 33% 42% 30% 36%
Not sure 22% 13% 29% 22% 10% 23% 29% 11% 19% 23% 23% 24% 16%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (404) (421) (301) (437) (379) (426) (319) (253) (194) (242) (429) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Compare U.S. to Global Child Care Cost
Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that it costs more or less for parents to send an infant to a child care center in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more 43% 43% 43% 41% 40% 46% 46% 44% 38% 39% *
Somewhat more 30% 30% 29% 29% 26% 28% 38% 32% 20% 32% *
About the same 7% 8% 6% 12% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9% 10% *
Somewhat less 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% *
Much less 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 18% 19% 19% 12% 16% 27% 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (522) (605) (288) (293) (328) (218) (729) (144) (174) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Much more 43% 56% 39% 35% 56% 33% 43% 46% 40% 41% 39% 46% 43%
Somewhat more 30% 25% 25% 40% 24% 41% 26% 35% 31% 33% 33% 26% 30%
About the same 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 3% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat less 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Much less 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 10% 26% 16% 12% 17% 20% 11% 18% 16% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,127) (404) (422) (301) (437) (380) (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Compare U.S. to Global College Costs

Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that tuition for attending a public college is more or less in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more 46% 47% 45% 46% 44% 49% 42% 45% 42% 47% *
Somewhat more 26% 26% 27% 25% 24% 25% 33% 27% 22% 28% *
About the same 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% *
Somewhat less 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 7% 3% *
Much less 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *

Not sure 15% 14% 17% 15% 19% 16% 11% 15% 18% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (522) (605) (288) (293) (328) (218) (729) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Much more 46% 61% 43% 34% 60% 34% 46% 50% 43% 44% 46% 46% 46%
Somewhat more 26% 23% 21% 35% 24% 34% 23% 30% 26% 24% 19% 29% 31%
About the same 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 12% 6% 7% 12% 14% 6% 8% 6%
Somewhat less 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% % 3% 2%
Much less 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 5%  25%  15% 7% 13% 18% 10% 13% 14% 21% 14%  14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (404) (422) (301) (437) (380) (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11A. Support for Government Funding Education — Elementary school
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, entirely funded by

the government 56% 51% 61% 67% 52% 57% 49% 53% 67% 58% *
Yes, partially funded by

the government 21% 25% 18% 17% 23% 21% 25% 24% 12% 19% *
No 14% 17% 11% 6% 13% 17% 19% 16% 11% 13% *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 5% 7% % 11% 10% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (522) (605) (288) (293) (328) (218) (729) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, entirely funded by

the government 56% 75% 55% 39% 2% 44% 61% 56% 50% 48% 56% 58% 59%
Yes, partially funded by

the government 21% 14% 18% 33% 15% 24% 19% 25% 22% 28% 16% 22% 23%
No 14% 6% 17% 20% 8% 26% 12% 13% 20% 21% 15% 13% 11%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 12% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (404) (422) (301) (437) (380) (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429) (262)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11B. Support for Government Funding Education — Middle school
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, entirely funded by

the government 55% 50% 60% 65% 51% 56% 49% 52% 63% 57% *
Yes, partially funded by

the government 21% 23% 20% 20% 23% 22% 21% 24% 15% 19% *
No 15% 19% 12% 5% 13% 19% 23% 17% 11% 14% *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 10% 13% 4% 6% % 11% 11% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (522) (605) (288) (293) (328) (218) (729) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, entirely funded by

the government 55% 72% 55% 39% 70% 44% 59% 55% 49% 49% 55% 57% 57%
Yes, partially funded by

the government 21% 15% 16% 34% 17% 25% 19% 27% 21% 26% 18% 20% 25%
No 15% 7% 19% 20% 9% 26% 14% 13% 22% 22% 15% 15% 12%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% % 4% 5% 9% 5% % 4% 12% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (404) (422) (301) (437) (380) (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11C. Support for Government Funding Education — Kindergarten
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, entirely funded by

the government 55% 50% 59% 64% 51% 56% 48% 51% 67% 58% *
Yes, partially funded by

the government 21% 23% 20% 17% 23% 21% 25% 24% 13% 13% *
No 16% 20% 12% 8% 14% 18% 21% 17% 10% 17% *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 12% 5% 6% % 10% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (522) (605) (288) (293) (328) (218) (729) (144) (174) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, entirely funded by

the government 55% 76% 52% 36% 73% 41% 59% 54% 49% 46% 53% 58% 56%
Yes, partially funded by

the government 21% 14% 18% 32% 15% 25% 18% 26% 24% 28% 20% 19% 23%
No 16% 5% 18% 24% 8% 28% 12% 16% 20% 22% 15% 15% 13%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 8% 4% 6% 11% 4% % 4% 12% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (404) (422) (301) (437) (380) (426) (319) (254) (194) (242) (429) (262)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11D. Support for Government Funding Education — High school
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 54% 48% 59% 65% 49% 56% 46% 50% 65% 59% *
Yes, partially funded by
the government 24% 27% 21% 18% 28% 22% 26% 26% 15% 18% *
No 16% 19% 13% 7% 12% 18% 25% 18% 10% 14% *
Not sure 7% 6% % 10% 11% 4% 3% 6% 10% 10% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (521) (604) (288) (293) (327) (217) (729) (143) (173) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 54% 71% 53% 38% 71% 43% 60% 52% 48% 48% 54% 56% 55%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 24% 17% 19% 35% 17% 25% 20% 30% 24% 24% 20% 23% 28%
No 16% 8% 18% 21% 9% 27% 13% 14% 21% 25% 16% 15% 11%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% % 3% 10% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (403) (422) (300) (437) (379) (425) (318) (254) (194) (241) (428) (262)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11E. Support for Government Funding Education — Preschool for children from 3 to 5 years old
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 41% 36% 45% 51% 43% 36% 37% 36% 58% 49% *
Yes, partially funded by
the government 29% 29% 29% 27% 29% 30% 30% 32% 20% 27% *
No 20% 25% 15% 7% 16% 27% 26% 24% 8% 15% *
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 15% 13% 6% 7% 9% 14% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (522) (601) (287) (292) (326) (218) (728) (143) (172) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 41% 65% 35% 23% 62% 23% 46% 40% 35% 40% 40% 41% 42%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 29% 24% 28% 36% 25% 33% 26% 34% 31% 31% 24% 29% 33%
No 20% 6% 23% 31% % 37% 17% 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 17%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 10% 5% 7% 11% 5% 9% % 14% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (403) (419) (301) (437) (380) (423) (318) (254) (193) (242) (427) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11F. Support for Government Funding Education — Community college
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 38% 33% 44% 50% 39% 34% 32% 34% 58% 47% *
Yes, partially funded by
the government 29% 29% 29% 26% 29% 30% 31% 29% 22% 30% *
No 23% 30% 17% 13% 21% 27% 30% 29% 7% 16% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 11% 12% 9% 7% 9% 14% 8% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (521) (605) (288) (293) (328) (217) (729) (144) (174) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 38% 59% 39% 17% 59% 17% 46% 34% 30% 36% 40% 40% 37%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 29% 29% 24% 34% 26% 32% 27% 34% 29% 30% 24% 30% 31%
No 23% 6% 25% 39% 7% 43% 18% 24% 32% 29% 25% 21% 21%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 10% % 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126) (404) (422) (300) (437) (379) (426) (319) (253) (194) (242) (429) (261)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11G. Support for Government Funding Education — After-school care for K-12 students
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 33% 28% 37% 41% 38% 28% 26% 26% 53% 51% *
Yes, partially funded by
the government 33% 31% 35% 30% 26% 3% 39% 36% 25% 21% *
No 20% 26% 15% 12% 17% 22% 29% 24% 8% 17% *
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 18% 19% 13% 6% 14% 15% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (520) (605) (288) (293) (328) (216) (729) (144) (173) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 33% 51% 29% 18% 52% 17% 37% 31% 27% 31% 28% 35% 35%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 33% 37% 28% 35% 34% 36% 33% 40% 28% 30% 37% 30% 37%
No 20% 3% 24% 33% 6% 37% 15% 18% 32% 26% 20% 20% 17%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 14% 8% 9% 16% 10% 13% 13% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (403) (421) (301) (436) (379) (425) (319) (253) (193) (242) (429) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11H. Support for Government Funding Education — Day care for children from birth to 2 years old
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 32% 27% 36% 40% 38% 25% 27% 25% 49% 43% *
Yes, partially funded by
the government 31% 30% 33% 30% 30% 32% 32% 33% 30% 29% *
No 24% 30% 19% 11% 18% 33% 33% 30% 6% 17% *
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 19% 14% 10% 8% 12% 15% 11% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (522) (604) (288) (293) (327) (218) (728) (144) (174) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 32% 50% 29% 17% 48% 15% 37% 30% 24% 29% 26% 34% 38%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 31% 37% 26% 32% 38% 29% 30% 34% 34% 29% 35% 30% 31%
No 24% 7% 26% 40% 8% 46% 20% 25% 33% 31% 25% 24% 21%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 11% 6% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 14% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (404) (422) (300) (437) (379) (425) (319) (254) (194) (242) (428) (262)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11l. Support for Government Funding Education — Four-year college
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 28% 25% 31% 40% 33% 22% 21% 23% 41% 39% *
Yes, partially funded by
the government 33% 29% 36% 33% 28% 33% 37% 32% 32% 36% *
No 29% 36% 22% 14% 26% 36% 37% 36% 9% 15% *
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 14% 14% 9% 5% 9% 17% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (520) (602) (288) (291) (326) (217) (725) (143) (174) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 28% 44% 26% 13% 42% 11% 37% 23% 20% 24% 27% 31% 28%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 33% 40% 30% 28% 40% 27% 30% 37% 33% 37% 32% 31% 33%
No 29% 9% 27% 52% 11% 56% 22% 31% 39% 34% 28% 28% 28%
Not sure 10% 6% 17% 6% % 6% 11% 9% 8% 5% 13% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (404) (420) (298) (437) (377) (424) (316) (254) (193) (241) (426) (262)




YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
11J. Support for Government Funding Education — Post-graduate degree programs
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 21% 19% 24% 35% 25% 16% 12% 17% 33% 33% *
Yes, partially funded by
the government 30% 26% 33% 27% 31% 31% 28% 28% 32% 33% *
No 34% 40% 29% 20% 24% 41% 49% 42% 12% 20% *
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 18% 20% 12% 11% 14% 23% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (521) (604) (287) (292) (328) (218) (728) (144) (173) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 21% 29% 22% 12% 25% 11% 27% 20% 13% 19% 18% 25% 19%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 30% 43% 25% 22% 43% 19% 30% 34% 30% 26% 25% 30% 36%
No 34% 18% 32% 54% 19% 60% 28% 33% 44% 42% 38% 30% 31%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 18% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (404) (421) (300) (436) (380) (425) (318) (254) (194) (242) (427) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Party Support Raising Children in U.S.
Which party do you think does a better job helping families with children in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats 41% 41% 41% 45% 37% 38% 47% 40% 52% 40% *
Republicans 27% 32% 23% 21% 29% 28% 31% 32% 10% 22% *
Both equally 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 11% 8% 10% 7% 12% *
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 28% 23% 22% 14% 18% 31% 25% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (521) (603) (288) (293) (326) (217) (727) (144) (174) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Democrats 41% 90% 29% % 84% 10% 40% 42% 40% 40% 43% 38% 47%
Republicans 27% 2% 15% 67% 3% 61% 23% 29% 32% 24% 29% 29% 26%
Both equally 9% 3% 14% 12% 5% 13% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure 22% 5% 43% 15% 7% 16% 28% 19% 17% 23% 21% 24% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,124) (403) (420) (301) (436) (379) (425) (317) (254) (193) (242) (428) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Family Policy and Child Care
August 20 - 24, 2025 - 1127 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 20 - 24, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.054 to 6.54, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.804.

1127
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.

You
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